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TEXACO INC. (Owner of approximately two-thirds of working 
interest in unit) 

2 

Kenneth F. Duncan 
#lU Romca Road 
Poughkeepsie, New York 

WaTteTTTGockley \S 
2UC4 S Radcliffe Place 
Bayshore Gardens 
Bradenton, Florida 

lEudeana B. Newcomb 
/ 

• l A h /1937 Northwest 17th St 
jtlH fspklahoma City, Oklahoma 

r 

//.ti- ^'1 

Roy H. Nicolai, Administrator L 

Hal M Nicolai Estate 
io Wm. H Anderson CPA 
U19 Board of Trade Bldg 
Portland k, Oregon 

GULF OIL CORPORATION- (Owner of approximately one-third of 
working interest i n unit) 

Mrs. Frances L. Kramer, ^ 
2119 E. 31 Place 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 

J. L Reed ! 

Lovington, New Mexico 

Estate of Dr. Ralph Sullivan, deceased 
Edward A. Golden, Administrator 
5672 Washington Boulevard 
Chicago kk, I l l i n o i s 

G T. Hanners 
Stansell Building 
Lovington, New Mexico 1/ 

rr-



LEA CCUTITY, HEW MEXICO 

OWNERSHIP MAP - EUMOHT GAS AREA 
Scale: l " : 2000» 

LEGEND 

E-Euiaont Ges Well 
— Eumont Gas Proration Unit 

OFFSET OPERATORS 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation, P. 0. Drawer D, Monument, New Mexico 
Cities Service Oil Company, P. 0. Box 97, Hobbs, New Mexico 
Gulf Oil Corporation, P. 0. Drawer 669, Roswell, New Mexico 
Humble Oil and Refining Company, P. 0. Box 23^7, Hobbs, New Mexico 
Ohio Oil Company, P. 0. Box 2107, Hobbs, New Mexico 
Shell Oil Company, P. 0. Box 8U5, Roswell, New Mexico 
Sun Oil Company, P. 0. Box 1861, Midland, Texas 



PIRMI \N BASIN PIPFUM: COMPANY 

2 22,1 DODOK S T R E E T 

O M A H A I .NFBNASKA 

October 23, 1959 

Texaco, Inc. 
Box 1720 
Midland, Texas 

Attention: Mr. Bob Shoemaker 

He: Texaco, Inc. 
Cooper f5 Well Unit 
Eumont Pool 
Sec. 5-20S-37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This is to advise that Permian Basin Pipeline Company, as 

purchaser of the gas production frorr, the referenced well, w i l l , by 

December 1, 19b9, have the gas production from this well unit in 

balance. 

Yours very t r u l v , 
v 

JPC:Imw 

cc; A. P. Koons 
0. J. Leveritt 



GAS POOLING AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this _____day of femiB.'y/ 
1959> by and between THE TEXAS COMPANY, hereinafter called "Texaco" and 
GULP OIL CORPORATION, hereinafter called "Qulf", 

WITNESSETH, THAT: 

WHEREAS, Texaco is the owner and holder of an oil and gas lease dated 
September 14. 1926, from James W. Cooper et ux as Lessor to Texas Production 
Company as Lessee, covering the Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Twp. 20 South, 
Range 37 East, N.M.P.M.s Lea County, New Mexico; and 

WHEREAS, Gulf is the owner and holder of an oil and gas lease dated 
August 18, 1928, from May L. Love et vir, as Lessor, to Harry J. Brown as 
Lessee, covering among other lands t.ne South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of 
Section 32, Twp. 19 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New 
Mexico; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the parties hereto that this agreement 
cover **he Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Twp. 20 South, Range 37 East, and 
the South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 32, Twp. 19 South, Range 37 
East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, as to dry gas and associated 
liquid hydrocarbon? produced from a gas well, as defined by the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission within the vertical limits of the Eumont Oas 
Pool as defined in said Commission's Order No. R-520, said area hereinafter 
being referred to as the "pooled proration unit"; and 

WHEREAS, in order to comply with existing rules and regulations 
governing gas well spacing and gas proration units, and to acquire a gas 
allowable for the above described pooled proration unit, i t is the desire 
of the parties hereto to pool a l l leasehold and royalty interests in order 
to form one *~ract or unit; and 

WHEREAS, Texaco desires to operate the pooled proration unit as an 
entirety for tne purpose of developing and producing dry gas and associ­
ated liquid hydrocarbons in accordance with the terms and provisions of 
this agreement, 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual 
advantages offered by this agreement, i t is mutually covenanted and agreed 
by and between the parties hereto that the pooled proration unit shall be 
developed and operated by Texaco, its successors or assigns, for the 
production therefrom of dry gas and associated liquid hydrocarbons as an 
entirety, with the understanding and agreement that the dry gas and associ­
ated liquid hydrocarbons from the pooled proration unit shall ba allocated 
among the separate tracts comprising said unit in the proportion that the 
acreage interest contained in each of the tracts bears to the entire surface 
acreage of said unit. There shall be no obligation on Texaco, or its 
successors or assigns, to offset any gas well or wells on separate compon­
ent tracts into which such pooled proration unit is now or may hereafter 
be divided; nor shall Texaco, its successors or assigns, be required to 
separately measure said dry gas cr associated liquid hydrocarbons by reason 
of the diverse ownership of such production in and under said tract, 
but the lessee shall not be released from the obligation to protect said 
pooled proration unit from drainage by any gas well or wells which may be 
drilled offsetting the said tract. 

It is further agreed that the commencement, completion, continued 
operation or production of a well or wells for dry gas and associated 
liquid hydrocarbons on the pooled proration unit shall be construed and 
considered as the commencement, completion, continued operation or produc­
tion from each and a l l of the tracts within and comprising said pooled 
proration unit. 

It is the intention of the parties hereto that this agreement shall 
include and affect only dry gas and associated liquid hydrocarbons produced 
through a gas well or gas wells as defined by the New Mexico Oil Conserva­
tion Commission located on the pooled proration unit and shall not include 



• • • 

or affect in any manner whatsoever any of the production of hydrocarbons 
from any oil well located on the pooled tracts or any of the production 
of hydrocarbons from other than the Eumont Gas Pool as above defined. 

It is further agreed that all production of dry gas and associated 
liquid hydrocarbons and disposal thereof shall be in conformity with 
allocations made or fixed by any duly authorised person or regulatory body 
under applicable Federal or State statute. The provisions of this agree­
ment shall be subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or executive 
orders, rules and regulations which affect the performance of any of the 
provisions of this agreement, and no party hereto shall suffer a forfeiture 
or ba liable in damages for failure to comply with any of the provisions 
of this agreement if such compliance is prevented by, or if such failure 
results from compliance with any such law, order, rule or regulation. 

This agreement shall be effective as of the date upon which an 
allowable production allocated to the entire pooled proration unit is first 
produced, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of on* (1) 
year and so long thereafter as dry gas, with or without asaoeiatad liquid 
hydrocarbons, is produced from any part of said pooled proration unit in 
paying quantities. It ia further provided that after the expiration of 
said one-year parlod, should the unit wall or walls ba reclassified by 
the Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, or should the pooled proration 
unit eaaaa to produce gas in paying quantities from any causa, this 
agreement shall not terminate, i f within six (6) months after the data of 
any such reclassification or cessation of such production, Operator shall 
ooassenoe operations for the purpose of restoring gas production from the 
unit, in which avant this agreement shall ramain in full fores and offact 
during the period such operations are being diligently prosecuted and so 
long thereafter as dry gas, with or without associated liquid hydrocarbons, 
is produced from said unit in paying quantities. 

IK WITMBS8 WHEREOF, tha parties hereto have executed this agreement 
tha day and year first above written. 

Approved as to: 
Tar__2</ 
Form 

•d as ro: 

CWLF OIL CORPORATION 

Attorney-in-Fact 

Cc.7r-:r. 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before 
me this JltA/ day of Tft^jJJ , 1959* Texas Company, 

said corporation. 

^" Hotary i Fubllo in an 

JM* UEXICu 

and rer 
Tarrant County, State of Texas. 

ANN ?. . H E W S 

v.* 
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before 
me this __5day of I , Ittorney In ffa_# 

on.a corporation of CL^^C^^ 
•f %mm corporation. c? 

1959, 

IS, 1962 K^olary^^' * ^ T ^ NEwlillw 
CHAVE: 

- 2 -

i 



PETROLEUM AND ITS PRODUCTS 

GULF OIL CORPORATION 
P. 0. DRAWER 669 • ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 

FORT WORTH 
F. E. CURTIS, JR. PRODUCTION DIVISION 

DISTRICT L A N D M A N 

Texaco, Inc. - J„ W. Cooper 
Eumont Gas Pool Proration 
Unit No. 1 - NE/4 of Section 5, 
T-20-S, R-37-E, and S/2 SE/4 
of Section 32, T-19-S, R-37-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

Gulf Oil Corporation's May Love Lease No. 18644 covers the 
S./2 SE/4 of Section 32-19S-37E. Our records r e f l e c t that you own a portion 
of the royalty payable under t h i s lease. Texaco, Inc. owns an o i l and gas 
lease on the NEA of Section 5-20S-37E. Texaco has a producing gas well 
located i n the NEA SW/4 NE/4 of Section 5. A study of the geological data 
i n connection with t h i s gas well has shown that i t w i l l adequately drain a l l 
of the Eumont Gas Pool underlying the S/2 SEA Section 32 and the NE/4 of 
Section 5„ Therefore, Gulf and Texaco have agreed to pool t h e i r respective 
leasehold estates for production of gas from the Eumont Gas Pool under t h i s 
240 acre t r a c t . 

When a gas well i s capable of producing a l l the gas from a 
particular pool under a 240-acre t r a c t , as i n t h i s case, the rules of the 
Conservation Commission permit the owners of leases and royalties i n such 
a t r a c t to pool t h e i r interests with the other leasehold and royalty owners 
therein. 

Such pooling does not impose a loss or penalty on any participant 
therein and the royalties payable from the unit w e l l are based on the pro­
portionate acreage ownership of each royalty owner as to a l l other royalty 
owners and the working interest owners' returns from the unit well are based 
on the proportionate acreage ownership of each leasehold owner as to a l l 
other leasehold owners. The only effect of the gas unit i s to spread the 
royalty and leasehold owners1 interests i n the pooled gas zone over the entire 
240-acre u n i t . [For example, i f a royalty owner has a ten royalty acre interest 
under an 80-acre t r a c t and his interest i s pooled i n t o a 240-acre gas u n i t , 
he w i l l then have a ten royalty acre interest i n a 240-acre t r a c t and the 
production creditable to his interest w i l l remain the same because the 240-
acre un i t , although three times as large as the 80-acre t r a c t , w i l l be allowed 
to produce three times as much gas as the 80-acre t r a c t - Production from wells 
not completed i n the pooled zone i s not affected i n any manner by the pooling 
agreement. 



We feel that i t i s advantageous both for you and ourselves equally 
that the subject gas unit be formed, and i n t h i s view, we are enclosing here­
with a copy of the gas pooling agreement covering the subject unit with the 
request that i f you agree with us and the terms of the agreement are satisfactory 
to you, you w i l l execute, acknowledge and return one of the enclosed consent and 
r a t i f i c a t i o n instruments t o us i n the envelope herein provided at your earliest 
convenience. The copy of the gas pooling agreement and the extra copy of the 
consent and r a t i f i c a t i o n are enclosed for your f i l e s . The consent and r a t i f i c a t i o n 
must be acknowledged before a Notary Public and the wife or husband, as the case 
may be, should j o i n i n the execution of the consent and r a t i f i c a t i o n . Because of 
the many interests under the unit, the instruments are being executed i n counter­
part by a l l concerned. 

In the event you no longer own an interest i n the royalties from the 
S/2 SE/4 of Section 32, we would appreciate your returning the enclosed i n ­
struments and thi s l e t t e r to us stating therewith the name and address of the 
present owner of the interest. 

I f you wish further information i n connection with the subject gas 
uni t , we w i l l be pleased to answer any questions you have i n t h i s connection. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Enclosures 



CONSENT AND RATIFICATION 
GAS POOLING AGREEMENT 

EMBRACING LANDS IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

The undersigned (whether one or more) lereby acknowledge receipt 
of a copy of a Gas Pooling Agreement for the creation of a gas proration 
unit consisting of the NE/4 of Section 5, Tovnship-20-South, Range-37-East, 
and the S/2 SE/4 of Section 32, Township-19-South, Range-37-East, NMPM, Lea 
County, New Mexico, within the vertical limits of the Eumont Gas Pool, which 
said agreement is dated February 24, 1959, and acknowledge that they have read 
the same and are familiar with the terms and conditions thereof. The under­
signed being the owners of the leasehold, royalty or other interest i n the 
lends or minerals embraced in said pooled area, do hereby commit a l l of their 
said interest to the Gas Pooling Agreement and do hereby consent thereto and 
r a t i f y a l l of the terms and provisions thereof, exactly the same as i f the 
undersigned had executed the original of said Gas Pooling Agreement or a 
counterpart thereof. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed by the undersigned 
as of the date set forth in their respective acknowledgments. 

STATE OF _ 

COUNTY OF 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 

day of , 1959, by 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 



T H E T E X A S C O M P A N Y 
T E X A C O P E T R O L E U M P R O D U C T S 

DOMESTIC P R O D U C I N G DEPARTMENT 
WEST TEXAS DIVISION 

4162b - j ' a m e s W. Cooj-er et ux Lease 
Lea County , New M e x i c o 

BEFORE E<A GAINER NUTTER 
CiL CON TiCM COMMISSION 

V NO <f 

k — " — — 

P. O . B O X 1 7 2 0 
F O R T W O R T H I . T E X A S 

M a r c h 16, 1959 

The capt ioned Texaco lease c o v e r s the N E / 4 of Sec t ion 5, T - 2 0 - S , R - 3 7 - E , 
Lea County , New M e x i c o . On th i s t r a c t we comple t ed our Cooper W e l l No. 5 on 
F e b r u a r y 24, 1934, as a p r o d u c i n g gas w e l l . As you know, th i s w e l l c u r r e n t l y p r o ­
duces i t s top a l l owab le f r o m the E u m o n t gas zone at a p p r o x i m a t e l y 3500 fee t . 

The Gul f O i l C o r p o r a t i o n i s the owner of a lease i n the S E / 4 of Sec t ion 32, 
T-19-S , R - 3 7 - E , d i r e c t l y o f f s e t t i n g our lease to the N o r t h . The Texas Company is 
p r e s e n t l y nego t ia t ing w i t h Gul f to combine t h e i r lease of the S/2 S E / 4 of Sect ion 32 
w i t h Texaco ' s i n the N E / 4 of Sec t ion 5 to c r e a t e a 240 ac re E u m o n t Gas P r o r a t i o n 
Un i t . A t this t i m e G u l f ' s lease does not con ta in a Eumon t gas ou t l e t , and i t i s be ­
l ieved that the c o m b i n a t i o n of these two t r a c t s i n th i s zone u t i l i z i n g Texaco ' s w e l l 
w i l l r e s u l t to the m u t u a l benef i t of a l l i n t e r e s t owner s . 

The en la rged 240 acre p r o r a t i o n un i t w i l l r e c e i v e a f u l l p r o r a t i o n a l l owab le 
in th is f o r m a t i o n . We an t i c ipa te that no change i n c u r r e n t i n c o m e to the r o y a l t y owner s 
w i l l r e s u'.t. A l s o , no expense tc the r o y a l t y owners w i l l ce i n c u r r e d by the f o r m a t i o n 
o r o p e r a t i o n c l tne uni t . Aa a r o y a l t y owner under our lease, we d e s i r e your coop­
e r a t i o n . A copy of oar Gas P o o l i n g A g r e e m e n t c r e a t i n g th i s p r o r a t i o n un i t is enclosed 
f o r your i n s p e c t i o n . We reques t your approva 1 to th i s ag reement and your execu t ion 
to the enclosed R a t i f i c a t i o n i r s t r i m e n t . 

P lease execute one copy of the R a t i f i c a t i o n of Gas P o o l i n g A g r e e m e n t be f o r e 
a. no ta ry pub l i c and r e t u r n same to us. Y o u r p r o m p t c o n s i d e r a t i o n w i l l be apprec ia t ed . 

Yours v e r y t r u l y , 

R. T. M a x w e l l 
D i v i s i o n Landman 

B E H : m j 

E r i e . 



fV A p r i l 15, 1959 

Lea Cs*»r!v« 
at i-*a>a* 

h'. r. and r4t *. v.. S, H*wunsun 
1 2 2 S . W. ikigacluf 
Pe-rliand 1, OrajgQti 

F«a*»e refar »»r U-tt«r of a* arch 16, 1959, wherein 
wt diatvaaed a as-iti nation f?l*n £»i O J ? abcr** leas* ia L«s Couniy, 
Nsw Mexico, A reyy r Gas Pooling; A|resnteat creatiag th« 
prepoa+d proraUaa «n:5 *.a w«U a* a <t>yy of i»« Ratification inatru-
rntmt w i r t anciaaed is the axar»mti« l *v.ed i s i U r fsr your in fec t ion . 

We woaJSci appreciate vemr executing tb« inauensent 
entitled Ratification of Gaa Pealiag /gre«m«nf." »«£ar« a Notary 
FsJfeUc aud returning sassr.a to IM* office &* eooti a* poaelble. .If 
T®* deaJr* fcdrfiiienaJ lafur^ri*U*a regnvdiaf tfea prapeaad plan, jleaae 
a£vie*. 

Yam? a v a r y t n * l y . 

A , T, Mtrwel ! 
Divialor ' i.ndnvan 

By. 
B, SC. Keliman 

BEHrsnJ 



accasTsarj> - a«t»rn R*-cgiBtja*gf»a*£g4 

Kai te. Kica>3*i 
Boat «CU 
Portland 8S Cragcc 

Dc#r Mr Nicolai; 

£»ei©3«d is a c*py @»r tu yo-a tiafced Mar-ck io, l ° H e 

eoatcaraJLag yov* into rest iii t&e In tkia iaiiar w* daacria* 
r««r propoaad 2.40 acre £um«»£.i Gaa Pvura* .cn wail &s*i ou-r daaixe to irkfala 
yamr cooparaUiaa aad c«a\*a»t by executing tkts Katiiicatioaa inatrumaat 
atfacaaed. 

To dat* a raguy I r a n y«m cs&carso&g t&a ixuiruiouant for exacatiea 
&*a aa>t baaa. racairad. ¥«s«6* «,a«atiet&s cea.ce*«i«g tin* *uua meats ia oar 
latter axa ear««ad]» Ii taa SMMtvw:im\Ue d«»crib*4 is our latter ol 
Ida? da 14. i*Sf, failed U" raack y®»8 Is*-* ba*«. mialaid, plaaaa advise. 

Ta« comfl«ti@a of this stait has lx«& ojrolaagad lac io thm auaabar 
al aartiaa ia**iv*d vka ssuiat ba coa&actad. Y&xx p.to-mpt ca&aidaratioa aad 
iaacuUae o/ fca* Jt&tfiica4i©a Utttxtt£&«at i be appreciated. 

Flasae $hra ma a reply at paw eas iia.«t rasurtaiajice. 

Yomra vary tn»iy ( 

R. T. Maxwail 
Divtaiaxv Uadmas 

By: _ 
B. E . Kellxnaa 

Jf*>-. 



Jan* 10, I f f? 

41414 - Jam** W. Cooper at aac Lease 
Laa Canary, Naw Meade o 

RTGISTERED - Retara Receipt Reamoetad 

Eesieaaa ft. Newceaab 
2TSS Nortkareet 17ta Street 
Oklaawaaa City, Oklahoma 

Dear air*. Newcenaabs 

Encloaed 1* a copy •* letter to yea datad March 14, I W , 
concerning yamr 1sttrest ia th* enhject leas*. In this lattar we describe 
air propo**d 240 acr* Enmcmt Oa* Proration nait aad oar desire la obtain 
your cooperation and eon**oi by eaecatin? the Ratification instrument 
attacked. 

T* data a reply from yoa came e raing tbe iaatramaat for exacatioa 
baa not baea received. Toar onestioris concerning the statements ia ear 
letter ax* eaaaeetly invited. If tke iaatramenta described in oar lattar ol 
March 14, 1*0, failed to reach yea or have beca mislaid, pleaae adViaa. 

Th* *ofttpl*tioa of thie aait ha* been prolonged dm* to th* oasabar 
of parti*a involved who maat ho contacted. Toar prompt conaideratiao anal 
eatecutiea of tha R art fl cation inatrament art 11 ho appreciated. 

Pl«*4e gtve aa a reply at poor aojrlioat eaarreaieace. 

Toar* very truly, 

R. T. Maxwell 
Division I andnaan 

By: 
B. E . Hellman 

BXH:aa 

Enc. 



Jane 10. l*Sf 

41424 - J ta i t i W. Coop*? at ax Lease 
Lea CwBtjf, Naw Mexico 

REGISTERED - Retora Receipt Ream*sttd 

Walter JU Gocklay 
2404 S. Raocllffa Place 
Bayahore Oardemc 
Bradenton* Florida 

Dear air, Cockier: 

Cacloeod ia a copy of oar letter to yoa dated March 14, l«f*. 
concern!af roar interest ia the smbjeet l«aee. In thia letter wa dascrihe 
oar proposed 240 acr* Eameni Oa* Proration anit and oar d*sire to 
obtain roar cooperation aad consent by evacating the Ratification instra -
Bwst attacked. 

To- dot* a reply froas yoa cancer sing tho in* tram eat for execmtion 
baa not been r*ceiv«d. Toar ernes tion* concerning the *tat*meat* in oar 
lattar are earnestly Invited. If tha instruments described In oar lattar af 
March 14, 1959, failed to reach yoa or aave be a a mislaid, picas* advise. 

Th* coaaalotlon of this anit has %«an pr»loag*d dm* to tho natmber 
af partiea involved who maat be contacted. Toar prompt consideration and 
execution of tho Ratification inatrnanen* will ho appreciated. 

Pleaoe give ma a reply at yoour ejurliest eoarreaionce. 

Toatr* very trmly, 

R. T. Maxwell 
Division Landman 

By: 
3. £ . Hellman 

&£H;«e 

£ac. 



July 16. 1959 

41*2* - J&m*e W. Coo>er *t ax Lea** 
L a * C canty, Ka# Vi exico 

R E G I S T E R E D - Retara Receipt Requested 

Mr. Walter L . Gockley 
2*04 5a. Radcliffe Place 
Bayakore Garden* 
Sradentan, Florida 

Dear Mr. Gockiey: 

By oar letter dated Marck 14, 1959. wa retrneated your approval 
and execution to an instrument ratifying oar proposed agreement creat­
ing a 240 acre Eumont Gaa Proration Oa f affecting the aabject lcaae. 
Oar *ub*eaueat letters of Apri l 15, 19&9. and Jan* 9. 1959, again requested 
year cooperation in forming tat* unit, however, no commanication from 
yoa ia thie regard has been received. 

We will appreciate year comments to oar r came at and to the facta 
earreauadiag the creation af this unit which we believe to be oi mutual 
benefit. I i further advice from yoa i * sa i received we will pre same yea 
have received oar above commantcat&oaa witk their enclosure*, and deaire 
not to execute tbe instrument or coaaaaoat thereon, after which we will 
eeaaider reoaeating th* appropriate governmental agency to force pool year 
iaiereet. 

Tours very truly, 

R. T , Maxwell 
Diviaioc Landman 

By 
R. L . Westlake 

RI,W:aa 

T 



C 1 

p o. BOX n « 

MTI>LAND. TEXAS 

July 16, 1959 

11626 - Jgjsies W, CoopM* et ux Laase 
Le$. County.,^ ̂ w jgex lco 

REGISTERED - itetur- Receipt ^equegted 

Mr. Hal M. Kicolai 
Box 4012 
Portland 6, 0»-ogor. 

Dear Mr, Nicole!% 

By our l e t t e - dated March 16, 1959% we requested your 
approval and execution to an instrument r a t i f y i n g cur proposed 
agreement creating a 2LQ a c e Eumort Gas Probation Unit a f f e c t ­
ing the subject leas*. OUT- subsequent l e t t e r s of A p r i l 15, 1959, 
again requested your cooperation i r forming t h i s u n i t , however, 
no communication froa you i n this regard has been received. 

We w i l l appreciate your comments to our request and to 
the facts surrounding the creation of this unit which we believe 
to be of mutual bens;.it- I f further advice from you is not re­
ceived we w i l l pr«.5ume you have received our above communications 
with t h e i r enclosures* and desire not to execute the instrument 
cr comment thereon, a.ftt~ which we w i l l consider requesting the 
appropriate goverrjg^rjt&l agency to force pool your i n t e r e s t . 

T o i i r s y « r y f n Q y , 

T, Maxwell 
Divis ion landman 

3 v ^ 'A^ ^ A L ' 
it,, h„ Was to. a.<e 

•X)WSB'nr PRODUCING DETPARTVEOT 

T 



iu lr 16, 1959 

Eurisana B.. Iswcoab 
275/ So^-thwsst 17th St , 
Oklif, City, 0«l«h<5s»a 

De*** JUweoBb; 

, s 7 c<rr I s t t s r iatsrt JV=*<3h I 1,^9, i-s<»us«t*d your 
ap^roTai and exscutlcn to an Jro» truss?? t ratifying \>ur t>*»opos*d 
afrssasat c*s*tiag a 240 «c»"« £ « s , Gas rM^itxon Urdt ai'fsct-

the subject l s««« , ihr^ suos^qtiant Isttsn* c f Ap-il 1959, 
r ^ s s t s d yoor e w s r a t l o n Srs f o r * i V , unit, how*Te~, 

»*> eoeBSanieation fraes y<r? in r.ais *- 4;ara r«ys been ^©c^lv«i, 

w i l l appose i*v* rour co*-?*a*,3 to ou'» inquest ar-c to 
th* fat;t» s«~rouading ti;* crsat i^. .f tM* unit which we oi l ier* 
te >* of wrttpai bensf.lt-, ix funus* sdv: ca i'~rm you is not 
.*S:-.T*4 we w i l l p»-#j»xass you hair* cly**i ou~ abor* coawur.i cations 
^?th thai** snciesu^ss. and d««i-» a it to «racut,s the iti«ti-u»ent * 
fi- ôasaunt thereon, srt*^ which «u f i l l consider* revest ing the 
^f-op^'sr* govs^r»s».tsi sj-.tr.cy to .ro.»r.« pool jou~ fntersst.. 

i'ou*-* vary l-wlv, 

5iTln5on Landman 

T 


